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County of El Dorado Clerk of the Board <edc.cob@edcgov.us>

Agenda Item 30 .... GnG Builders Contract 
9 messages

Joe Harn <joe.harn@edcgov.us> Mon, May 23, 2022 at 9:31 AM
To: Donald Ashton <don.ashton@edcgov.us>, Daniel Del Monte <daniel.delmonte@edcgov.us>, David Livingston
<david.livingston@edcgov.us>
Cc: Lori Parlin <lori.parlin@edcgov.us>, Wendy Thomas <wendy.thomas@edcgov.us>, John Hidahl
<john.hidahl@edcgov.us>, George Turnboo <george.turnboo@edcgov.us>, Sue Novasel <sue.novasel@edcgov.us>, County
of El Dorado Clerk of the Board <edc.cob@edcgov.us>, Kim Dawson <kim.dawson@edcgov.us>, "John.dagostini"
<John.dagostini@edso.org>, Jeffrey Leikauf <leikaufj@edso.org>

The agenda item states.........

   "Authorize the HHSA Director, or designee, to administer said agreement and subsequent amendments that do not
increase the maximum dollar amount or term of the Agreement, contingent upon approval by County Counsel and Risk
Management, "  

The way this agenda item is currently worded, it is my understanding that Daniel could delegate to anyone in HHSA the
authority to execute a contract amendment that would change the location from Perks Court to say Coloma or EDH. 
Can't we tighten this up a little?

Maybe the amendments should be approved by the HHSA Director and the CAO?

It is my opinion that the current agenda item is way too loosely worded.

Joe Harn
Auditor-Controller
El Dorado County

  

 
 

 

 

 




